NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

ARIZONA CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION

VICTIM COMPENSATION STATE LEVEL CLAIM REVIEW PANEL

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Victim Compensation State Level Claim Review Panel and to the general public that the Victim Compensation State Level Claim Review Panel will hold a virtual meeting open to the public on Monday, January 6, 2025 beginning at 11:30 a.m. Join by phone by dialing +1 240-356-1432 and entering the PIN: 535 122 116# Members of the Panel may attend by telephone, video or internet conferencing.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Arizona Criminal Justice Commission endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Commission Office at (602) 364-1146. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

The Panel may go into Executive Session on any of the following agenda items for the purposes of receiving legal advice pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.03(A)(3).

Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

	Agenda Items	Presenter
I.	Welcome and Introductions	Dorinda Johns
II.	Discussion on State Level Claim Review Process	Kaitlin Meadows
III.	Pinal County Claim 0186015-1	Dorinda Johns
IV.	Mohave County Claim 25-017	Dorinda Johns
V.	Call to the Public	Dorinda Johns
	Those wishing to address the Panel need not request permission in advance. In order to facilitate virtual participation in the meeting, members of the public wishing to address the Panel will need to join the meeting by calling in. Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter or rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.	
VI.	Next Meeting	
	The next State Level Claim Review Panel meeting is at the Call of the Chairperson.	

A copy of the agenda background material provided to Panel members is available for public inspection at the Arizona Criminal Justice Commission Office, 1110 West Washington, Suite 230, Phoenix, Arizona 85007, (602) 364-1146. This document is available in alternative formats by contacting the Commission Office.